
 
OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR 

DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY  
Dibrugarh |  PIN -  786 004 | Assam  

No: DU/RP/PMC/2020/289           Date:09/10/2020 

 

-:Notice Inviting Quotation:- 

 Sealed quotations are invited from authorized/reputed/experienced firm or dealers for the supply, installation 

and commissioning of Apple Laptop under the DST – SERB Project at the Department of Physics, D.U. in accordance 

with the specifications and quantity provided at the Annexure – I. The quotations will be received by the undersigned 

on or before 30/10/2020 upto 11:00 am. The bids shall be opened on the same day or at a later date in presence of the 

intending bidders. 

 

Terms and Conditions:- 

1. No separate tender paper will be issued from the Office. Quotation should be submitted on the Supplier’s Letter 

Pad accompanied with all relevant supporting documents. 

 

2. The bidder must submit their quotation in 2 (two) bids system viz. Technical Bid and Financial bid. The financial 

bid shall be considered for evaluation only after successful submissiveness of the Technical bid. 

 

3. The data sheet documents, technical documents, etc (if any) submitted should be available on the website of the 

respective manufacture / OEM and URL links to the respective documentstion should be provided in the 

compliance statement for verification. 

 

4. The items listed on the NIQ  are indicative and not exhaustive, actual requirement may vary at the time of 

placing the formal order. 

 

5. Payment shall be made after successful supply, installation, commission and completion of the job. 

 

6. The quotations are to be addressed to “The Registrar, Dibrugarh University, Dibrugarh – 786 004”. The sealed 

envelopes must be super scribed with the respective NIQ Notice number, material or service or annexure 

number, corresponding to the NIQ. The bidder must also indicate their contact details in terms of Contact no, 

email ID etc on the face of envelope. Failing to do so, may result in cancellation of bids. 

 

7. The bidder must clearly indicate information, in terms of Duties & taxes, freight & transportation charges, 

installation, demonstration, training charges (if any), warranty terms (if applicable) etc. Details of GST 

registration, PAN etc are also required to be incorporated on the respective bid documents. 

 

8. The bidders have to submit 02% EMD of the total bid value along with the bids [Exemption is allowed to Micro 

and Small Enterprises (MSEs) as defined in MSE Procurement Policy issued by Department of Micro, Small 

and Medium Enterprises (MSME) or are registered with the Central Purchase Organisation or the concerned 

Ministry or Department]. 

 

9. The University reserves the right to: 

I) Accept/reject any/all tenders without assigning any reasons thereof. 

II) Revise the quantities at the time of placing the order wherever deemed necessary. 

III) Award the contract to one of more bidders for the items covered by the bid document. 

IV) Retain 10% of the total bill value as security deposit for 1 year (If required) 

 

 

   Sd/- 

Registrar 

  Dibrugarh University 

Copy to: 

 

1. The Dy. Registrar (F&A), D.U. for information 

2. The Programmer, D.U. – for publishing on the D.U. website 

3. Office File 

     

    Sd/- 

Registrar 

   Dibrugarh University 

  



 

 

 

Annexure – I  

Required Specifications 

 

1. Laptop   Reqd qty. 01 

 Sl No Parameter   Minimum required features  

      

  Make & Model  Apple MAC-book MXK32HN/A  

      

    Performance  

      

 1 Processor  Intel core i5- 8257U, 8th Generation (1.4GHz, 6Mb cache)  

 2 Graphic Processor  Iris Plus Graphics 645  

    Memory  

 3 RAM type  LPDDR3  

 5 RAM frequency  2133 MHz  

 6 Capacity  8GB  

    Display Details  

 7 Type  IPS screen  

 8 Display Size  13.3 inches  

 9 Display resolution  2560 x 1600 Pixels  

    Storage  

 10 Capacity  256 GB SSD  

    Networking  

 13 Wireless specification  IEEE 802.11a/b/g/n  

 14 Bluetooth  Bluetooth v5.0  

    Laptop Camera type  

      

 15 Camera type  Webcam  

 16 Resolution  720P  

 17 Camera features  FaceTime HD Camera  

    Laptop Battery  

      

 18 Technology  Li-Polymer  

 19 Battery Life  58.2 Whr  

  



 

 

 

 

 

Project: DST-SERB 

Proposer: Dr. Chandrakala Bharali, Women Scientist, Department of Physics 

 

 

           Sd/- 
Registrar 

  Dibrugarh University 

 
 

    Ports and slots  

      

 20 USB type supported  USB 3.1 Type-c  

 21 No of HDMI port  1   

    Operating Systems  

 23 Operating system  MAC OS  

    Warranty  

 24 Warranty  1 Year comprehensive warranty  


